
Apellidos Nombre Cartagena Albacete Jerez Cartagena Total

1º GOMEZ MARTIN ALBERTO 16 2 7 25 50
1º GOMEZ MARTIN jose maria 16 2 7 25 50
2º Martinez Gil Antonio 9 20 13 2 44
3º Gómez Asensio Diego 4 3 20 16 43
3º Herrero Gallego Juan Carlos 4 3 20 16 43
4º Rosell Aragón Elena 16 20 36
5º Valero Serna Sergio 20 13 2 35
6º RICO RUEDA JORGE 13 13 6 0 32
7º Navarro Buriel Miguel 20 0 11 31
7º Sala Soldado Alberto 20 0 11 31
8º Cortes Buitrago Miguel Angel 9 9 10 28
9º Mejías Ridaura Sergi 7 20 27
10º DELGADO LARREA JAVIER 25 25
10º GONZALEZ SOLANO MATIAS 25 25
10º IBAÑEZ FREIRE ALBERTO 25 25
10º JIMENEZ GARCIA MARCELINO 25 25
10º MARTINEZ ALONSO ALBERTO ELOY 25 25
10º SALVADOR VERA EDUARDO 25 25
10º Velasco Pardo Francisco Luis 25 25

GARCIA ZAMBRANO JESUS MARIA 3 6 10 5 24
Morant Requena Alfredo 3 6 10 5 24
Cortes LLorente Alejandro 20 20
GARCIA MARTIN ALBERTO 13 6 19
MAESTRE BROTONS FRANCISCO 13 6 0 19
Peinado Rodriguez David 9 10 19
gilabert alvarado MANUEL 16 16
Guinovart Caballé Antoni 16 16
rosado crespo andres jesus 16 16
Aragunde Lopez Javier 1 11 3 15
Eizagirre Ucin Patxi Xabier 1 11 3 15
vazquez peral andres 7 0 7 14
AGUDO REGATOS OSCAR 13 13
JIMENEZ CARDOSA RAFAEL 13 13
SERRANO LOPEZ ALBERTO 13 13
Gonzalez cano Alvaro 11 11
RODRIGUEZ FELIPE ALFONSO 11 11
ruiz damas david 11 11
salgado llorente francisco 11 11
CASTILLEJO LOPEZ RAUL 10 10
gairalt fernandez ramon 10 10
MENDEZ MERCHAN PACO 10 10
periche pedra pedro 10 10
Gonzalez Lavado Angel 9 9
HUGUET NICOLAU MANUEL 9 9
Rodriguez Perez Gonzalo 9 9
Rodríguez Pérez Javier 9 9
SANCHEZ-BALLESTEROS 
FERNANDEZ alvaro 9 9
ARNEDO LÁZARO PABLO 8 8
CERDÁN BARCELÓ AGUSTÓN 8 8
CHAMIZO MAIRENA CRISTOBAL 8 8
GARCIA BENITO CARLOS 8 8
Rasero Gómez David 8 8



Romero Aguilar Manuel 8 8
RUIZ SERRANO MANUEL 8 8 8
SENDIN GUTIERREZ ENRIQUE 8 8
BONILLA ORTEGA ISMAEL 7 7
Fernàndez Masó Eduard 7 7
merlos cerda antonio 7 7
ALMODOVAR CRUZ JERONIO JOSE 6 6
GARCIA-PEREZ FERNANDEZMANUEL 6 6
SAEZ DE HEREDIA 
AGUIRREZABAL FERNANDO 6 6
Sevilla Roldan Oscar 6 6
bravo rodriguez fernando 5 5
Clemente Villar Cesar 5 5
Clemente Villar Jorge Alberto 5 5
CONEJO PEREZ ANTONIO MANUEL 5 5
SUAREZ LAFUENTE JAVIER 5 5
TARDIO MORALES JUAN 5 5
BERNAL GARCIA PEDRO JOSE 4 4
LÓPEZ NOVILLO JESÚS 4 4
NAVARRO SANCHEZ DAVID 4 4
navarro sanchez jose antonio 4 4
RODRIGUEZ NOVILLO RAFAEL 4 4
SAEZ ROS JUAN MANUEL 4 4
LOPEZ MARAÑON RAUL 0 0 3 0 3
LORENTE HERAS SANTIAGO 0 0 3 0 3
GARCIA GARCIA JAVIER 0 0 2 0 2
Ibañez ortin Ramon 2 2
PALAO MUÑOZ JULIO DAVID 2 2
PEREZ LAGO JOSE MANUEL 0 0 2 0 2
ROMAN MARTINEZ CARLOS 0 0 2 0 2
ALVAREZ LOPEZ ADOLFO 1 0 0 1
ALVAREZ LOPEZ RAUL 1 0 1
CORDERO RAMIREZ JESUS 1 1
CORDERO RAMIREZ SERGIO 1 1
RAMIREZ NAVARRO FRANCISCO 0 0
camacho yuste marcos -1 -1
DOMENECH VIÑA JAIME -1 -1
FALCES GOMEZ MARC -1 -1
Gutiérrez Millán Jorge -1 -1
RIDER NAVARRO ANTONIO -1 -1
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ ALEJANDRO -1 -1
Salazar Ortiz Francisco -2 -2
Silva Manzanero Antonio -2 -2
alvarez servo felipe -3 -3
González Montoya Raúl -4 -4
Hernandez Gonzalez Joaquin -4 -4
TUNEZ ALCAINA EMILIO -4 -4
CELDRAN PEREZ GASPAR -5 -5
DIAZ VELASCO FRANCISCO JAVIER -5 -5
PEREZ CONESA GASPAR -5 -5
Ruiz Arroyo Juan Manuel 5 -10 -5
SANCHEZ ROS FRANCISCO JOSE -4 -1 -5
Ferrera Garcia Cristobal -6 -6
Gil Cantizano Jose Carlos -6 -6
cabello cano Jose Francisco -7 -7
del castillo fernandez luis jesús -7 -7
Fernandez de la Puente BereciartúaJuncal -7 -7
gómez LAFUENTE josé -7 -7
MARTINEZ CAZORLA BLAS -3 -5 1 -7
Nieto Barco Rafael -7 -7
Gonzalez Cachero Alfredo -3 -5 -8
IBAÑEZ CALATAYUD FELIPE JUAN -3 -5 -8



MENA CAYO LUIS -8 -8
Cantoral Llorens Marco Antonio -9 -9
carrillo nicolas juan -9 -9
LOPEZ-LENDOIRO RODRIGUEZJOSE ANGEL -9 -9
VALOY RAMIREZ FRANCISCO JAVIER -9 -9
Acebo Ruiz Agustin -10 -10
Blanquez Lopez Eva -10 -10
IBAÑEZ ORTIN NAZARIO -1 -6 -3 -10
GARCIA MARQUEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER -11 -11
RAMOS RODRIGUEZ LUIS -11 -11
ESPINOSA GONZALEZ JOSE DAVID -12 -12
JIMENEZ HERADES ANGEL -12 -12
LOPEZ ARRITOLA JULEN -12 -12
PRIETO LORENZO IGNACIO -12 -12
berlanga ruiz Jose antonio -13 -13
Moraleda Huertos Candido -13 -13
Piedra Tuya Angel Luis -13 -13
Piedra Tuya Pedra Jose -13 -13
Romero Gonzalez Francisco -13 -13
RUIZ ACEDO SALVADOR -13 -13
black david -14 -14
DIAZ MUÑOZ MANUEL JESUS -14 -14
gonzalez ulla miguel casimiro -14 -14
MUÑOZ PEREZ JOSUE -14 -14
PEREZ BENEDICTO DANIELL -14 -14
CARRASCO LORA JOSE ANDRES -15 -15
Esteban Montero Sergio -15 -15
GOMEZ VALENCIA MANUEL ESTEBAN -3 -5 -8 1 -15
HALCON RODRIGUEZ BENITO -15 -15
LLAMAS ANDRES GABRIEL -3 -12 -15
Montes Ribas Gregorio -15 -15
cumbres dos santos miguel enrique -17 -17
Morales Buendia Mario -17 -17
RODRIGUEZ TEIJEIRO DAVID -17 -17
Villar Nogueras Carlos -17 -17
ZARANDONA OIARZABAL TXOMIN -17 -17
Dodero Alcayde Vicente -18 -18
JIMENEZ GARCIA JOSE ENRIQUE -18 -18
GARCÍA CABALLO MOISES -19 -19
GIL RUBIO JUAN FRANCISCO -19 -19
IGLESIAS MORA JUAN JOSE -19 -19
Martínez Sánchez Luis Francisco -19 -19
AYLLON ZAPATA JUAN ANTONIO -20 -20
Hidalgo Aguado Jose Maria -20 -20
MUÑOZ BAUTISTA DAVID -20 -20
Ramírez Martín Juan Antonio -9 -11 0 -20
Santos Díaz Jose Luís -9 -11 0 -20
ALONSO MARTÍN JESUS -8 -4 -10 -22
GARCIA PANADERO ANTONIO -8 -4 -10 -22
Pérez Sánchez Tomás -24 -24
Solís Álvarez Enrique -24 -24
BERMUDEZ CABELLO FCO JAVIER -25 -25
Jiménez pastor Juan Marcial -25 -25
GIL BOZA ALEX -26 -26
Hernández Torralbo David -26 -26
Herrero Morales Iván -18 -9 -27
Sempere Leal Octavio -1 -6 -18 -3 -28
benvenuti nicolas -6 -23 -29
LOPEZ GUIRADO ANTONIO -6 -23 -29
Martín Calvo Amado -10 -21 -2 -33
Royuela Tropel Enrique -10 -21 -2 -33
camara lagunilla angel javier -17 -18 -35



milla mendez joseba mirena -17 -18 -35
ACEBES HERRANZ MAR -11 -12 -17 -40
ALVAREZ LOPEZ JAVIER -8 -22 -5 -7 -42
bermudez leonardo miguel -8 -22 -5 -14 -49
SERNA SANCHEZ JESUS -8 -22 -5 -14 -49
GARCIA TORRECILLAS FERNANDO -19 -15 -15 -18 -67
Marin Gil JUAN -19 -15 -15 -18 -67



CARTAGENA         5  
de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   1 
de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre

TOTAL

1º Alberto Sala (25-48-48) 25 8 6 25 64
1º Miguel Navarro Buriel (25-48-48) 25 8 6 25 64
2º MIGUEL ANGEL CORTES (35) 16 25 20 61
3º ANTONIO MARTINEZ GIL (53) 16 0 20 11 47
2º DAVID PEINADO (35) 25 20 45
3º SERGIO VALERO (53) 6 0 20 11 37

ANDRES VAZQUEZ (26) 13 5 16 34
Fernando García Torrecilla (65) 7 9 7 6 29
JUAN MARIN (65) 7 9 7 6 29
JESUS LOPEZ (41) 11 16 27
RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ (41) 11 16 27
Antonio Garcia Panadero (66) 10 10 7 27
JESUS ALONSO (66) 10 10 7 27
Alberto Ibañez (61) 25 25
Eduardo Salvador (61) 25 25
JERONIMO ALMODOVAR (71) 13 11 24
MANUEL GARCIA-PEREZ (71) 13 11 24
AMADO MARTIN (52) 9 6 8 23
ENRIQUE ROYUELA (52) 9 6 8 23
ALBERTO MARTINEZ 20 20
JAVIER DELGADO 20 20
PEDRO PERICHE (31) 20 20
RAMON GAIRALT (31) 20 20
Alberto Serrano 20 20
Antonio Merlo Cerda (25) 20
Angel Gonzalez Lavado 16 16 16
Gonzalo Rodriguez 16 16
Javier Rodriguez Perez 16 16
ANGEL CAMARA 8 7 15
JOSEBA MIRENA 8 7 15
ANTONIO LOPEZ 10 5 15
NICOLAS BENVENUTI 10 5 15
Pedro J.Bernal Garcia (77) 13 13
Juan Mnauel Saez Ros (77) 13 13
ISMAEL BONILLA 13 13
Cristobal Chemizo (15) 13 13
Manuel Romero Aguilar (15) 13 13
Manuel Ruiz Serrano (15) 13 13
Juan Tardio Morales 11 11
Antonio M. Conejo Perez 11 11
Javier Suarez Lafuente 11 11
Elisabeth Hoyle (51) 10 10
Fco. Ramirez Navarro (51) 10 10
Rafael Nieto Barco 9 9
Jose Gomez Lafuente 9 9
Juncal Fernandez 9 9
Fco. Jose Sanchez Ros (29) 9 9
Antonio Rider Navarro (29) 9 9
David Black 8 8
Manuel J. Diaz Muñoz 8 8
Miguel C. Gonzalez Ulea 8 8
JOSE Mª HIDALGO 6 6
Miguel E. Cumbres 6 6
ENRIQUE SOLIS 4 4
TOMAS PEREZ 4 4
FCO. JAVIER BERMUDEZ 3 3
JUAN MARCIAL JIMENEZ 3 3



CARTAGENA         
5  de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   
1 de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre TOTAL

1º Alfredo Gonzalez Cachero (80) 25 20 45

1º Felipe J. Ibañez Calatayud (80) 25 20 45
2º Oscar Sevilla Roldan (75) 25 25
2º Fernando Sael de Heredia (75) 25 25
3º Agunton Cerda Barcelo (42) 25 25
3º Pablo Arnedo Lazaro (42) 25 25
3º DAVID MUÑOZ BAUTISTA (27) 25 25
3º JUAN ANTONIO AYLLON ZAPATA (27) 25 25

ALEJANDRO CORTES (53) 20 20
Antonio Martinez Gil (53) 20 20
FRANCISCO SANCHEZ (29) 20 20
JOAQUIN HERNANDEZ (29) 20 20
Juan Fco. Gil Rubio (79) 20 20
Juan J. Iglesias Mora (79) 20 20
SERGIO VALERO (53) 20 20
ALEX GIL (81) 16 16
DAVID HERNANDEZ (81) 16 16
Luis Ramos Rodriguez (27) 16 16
Fco. Javier Garcia Marquez (27) 16 16
Luis Martinez Sanchez (7) 13 13
Moises Garcia Caballo (7) 13 13



CARTAGENA         
5  de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   
1 de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre TOTAL

1º Adolfo Alvarez (39) 25 25 20 16 86
1º Raul Alvarez (39) 25 25 20 70
2º Juan A. Ramirez (55) 20 16 13 49
2º Jose L. Santos (55) 20 16 13 49
3º Ivan Herero (14) 16 20 36

Jose A. Navarro (43) 25 25
David Navarro (43) 25 25
Alvaro Sanchez-Ballesteros (69) 25 25
Manuel Huguet Nicolau (69) 25 25
Marco A. Cantoral (14) 20 20
Emilio Tunez (57) 20 20
Raul Gonzalez (57) 20 20
Cristobal Ferrera  (77) 16 16
Jose Carlos Gil (77) 16 16
Vicente Dodero (24) 16 16
Javier Alvarez (39) 16 16
Angel Jimenez (23) 13 13
Ignacio Prieto (23) 13 13



CARTAGENA         
5  de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   
1 de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre TOTAL

1º Alfredo Morant (11) 20 25 20 20 85

1º Jose Mª Garcia Zambrano (11) 20 25 20 20 85

2º PATXI XABIER EIZAGIRRE (13) 16 16 25 16 73

2º JAVIER ARAGUNDE (13) 16 25 16 57

3º RAUL LOPEZ Marañon (22) 13 13 16 13 55

3º Santiago Lorente Heres (22) 13 13 16 13 55

SERGI MEJIAS (95) 25 25 50
ELENA ROSSELL (95) 20 25 45
CARLOS ROMAN  (18) 9 11 11 11 42
JAVIER GARCIA (18) 9 11 11 11 42
JOSE MANUEL PEREZ (18) 9 11 11 11 42
MAR ACEBES (13-2) 16 10 10 36
EDUARD FERNANDEZ (95) 25 25
ANTONI GUINOVART (95) 20 20
Daniel Perez Benedicto 11 9 20
JOSUE MUÑOZ 11 9 20
SERGIO CORDERO RAMIREZ 11 11
JESUS CORDERO RAMIREZ 11 11
Iñaki Lazcano Fernandez 10 10
Benito Halcon Rodriguez 10 10
Jose Andres Carrasco 10 10
Txomin Zarandona 10 10



CARTAGENA         
5  de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   
1 de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre TOTAL

1º Alberto Gomez Martin (1) 25 25 20 25 95
1º Jose Mª Gomez Martin (1) 25 25 20 25 95
2º MANUEL ESTEBAN GOMEZ (64) 16 20 11 13 60
3º OCTAVIO SEMPERE (44-34) 20 16 7 11 54

BLAS MARTINEZ (64) 16 20 0 13 49
4º JESUS SERNA (30) 13 13 13 10 49
4º MIGUEL BERMUDEZ (30) 13 13 13 10 49

NAZARIO IBAÑEZ (44-34) 20 16 0 11 47
4º JAVIER ALVAREZ (30) 13 13 13 39

Andres Jesus rosado crespo (98) 25 25
Manuel Gilabert Alvarado (98) 25 25
Juan Manuel Ruiz Arroyo (62) (44) 9 16 25
Marcelino Jimenez Garcia (1) 25 25
Rafael Jimenez Cardosa (6) 20 20
Oscar Agudo Regatos (6) 20 20
Antonio Silva Manzanero (32) 16 16
Francisco Salazar Ortiz  (32) 16 16
David Rasero Gomez (44) 16 16
Luis Mena Cayo (64) 11 11
Jose Angel Lopez-Lendoiro (81) 10 10
Fco. Javier Valoy Ramirez (81) 10 10
Agustin Acebo Ruiz (62) 9 9
Fco. Romero Gonzalez (38) 8 8
Candido Moraleda Huertos (38) 8 8
Jose E. Jimenez Garcia 7 7



CARTAGENA         
5  de ABRIL

ALBACETE            
6 de septiembre

JEREZ                   
1 de noviembre

CARTAGENA                  
6 de diciembre TOTAL

1º Julio David Palao Muñoz (17) 25 25
1º Ramón Ibañez Ortin (17) 25 25
2º ALFONSO RODRIGUEZ (91) 25 25
2º ALVARO GONZALEZ (91) 25 25
3º Marcos Camacho Yuste (27) 25 25
3º Jorge Gutiérrez Millán (27) 25 25

Fco.Luis Velasco Pardo (74) 25 25
Matias Gonzalez (74) 25 25
ANGEL PIEDRA (12) 20 25
CARLOS GARCIA (75) 20 20
ENRIQUE SENDIN (75) 20 20
PEDRO PIEDRA (12) 20 20
JUAN MANUEL RUIZ (62) 16 20
ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ (8) 13 20
Julen Lopez Arritola (88) 20 20
Jose David Espinosa (88) 20 20
FERNANDO BRAVO (62) 16 16
EDUARD FERNANDEZ (79) 11 16
EVA BLANQUEZ (79) 11 16
Gregorio Montes Ribas (74) 16 16
Sergio Esteban Montero (74) 16 16
JAIME DOMENECH (8) 13 13
MARC FALCES (8) 13 13
CARLOS VILLAR (60) 10 10
DAVID RODRIGUEZ (60) 10 10
Santos Ballestero Aniorte (72) 0
Manuel A. Hernandez (72) 0
MARIO MORALES (60) 10
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